	农业硕士（渔业发展领域）学位点2021年硕士研究生复试结果（第二批调剂）

	序号
	考生编号
	姓名
	政治
	外国语
	业务课1
	业务课2
	初试总成绩
	复试学科专业
	方向
	复试总成绩
	录取总成绩
	录取总成绩排名
	拟录取与否
	志愿类型
	备注

	1
	104351610001754
	苏雪
	68
	44
	81
	106
	299
	渔业发展
	00
	248.60
	273.80
	1
	不录取
	调剂
	放弃录取资格

	2
	105641000000989
	刘伟强
	73
	50
	81
	90
	294
	渔业发展
	00
	240.80
	267.40
	2
	拟录取
	调剂
	

	3
	821011410594960
	孙冬丽
	64
	49
	94
	67
	274
	渔业发展
	00
	258.80
	266.40
	3
	拟录取
	调剂
	

	4
	105641000008021
	余汶君
	64
	34
	70
	102
	270
	渔业发展
	00
	259.20
	264.60
	4
	拟录取
	调剂
	

	5
	104231375204537
	汪蓓灵
	52
	60
	69
	85
	266
	渔业发展
	00
	251.40
	258.70
	5
	拟录取
	调剂
	

	6
	105041210831514
	张箫
	63
	44
	91
	56
	254
	渔业发展
	00
	257.40
	255.70
	6
	不录取
	调剂
	放弃录取资格

	7
	101131140400993
	王玥
	46
	38
	73
	109
	266
	渔业发展
	00
	243.80
	254.90
	7
	拟录取
	调剂
	

	8
	100191230806970
	邓珺泽
	59
	49
	75
	75
	258
	渔业发展
	00
	250.60
	254.30
	8
	不录取
	调剂
	放弃录取资格

	9
	101601021002749
	王宁
	64
	44
	82
	76
	266
	渔业发展
	00
	240.40
	253.20
	9
	拟录取
	调剂
	

	10
	101081210008017
	裴精花
	54
	44
	67
	93
	258
	渔业发展
	00
	240.20
	249.10
	10
	拟录取
	调剂
	

	11
	105641000007931
	陈琼汝
	61
	49
	76
	69
	255
	渔业发展
	00
	241.00
	248.00
	11
	拟录取
	调剂
	

	12
	100191360108746
	黄紫薇
	70
	55
	77
	84
	286
	渔业发展
	00
	0
	0
	
	
	
	未参加复试

	13
	106351335028682
	耿子健
	72
	34
	92
	73
	271
	渔业发展
	00
	0
	0
	
	
	
	未参加复试

	14
	106571620123893
	陶冶
	58
	53
	76
	79
	266
	渔业发展
	00
	0
	0
	
	
	
	未参加复试

	15
	105371370602273
	李瑞瑞
	62
	43
	92
	67
	264
	渔业发展
	00
	0
	0
	
	
	
	未参加复试

	16
	105041210937787
	周东
	63
	44
	70
	83
	260
	渔业发展
	00
	0
	0
	
	
	
	未参加复试


